12/21/23 at South Point Arena, Las Vegas, NV

Wright St. (6-6,1-1 Horizon) -vs- Wyoming (5-5,0-0 Mountain West)

Date: 12/21/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

'gllggeS%UBtCr)] FF)’I(\)llint Arena, Las Vegas, NV anht_ St. 15 > 22 12 61

Referees: Nadi Carey, Cam inouye, Kim Hobbs Wyoming 24 8 17 22 71

Wright St. 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Hutchison,Alexis * 37 11-27 3-9 3-3 3-4 7 2 3 1 0 2 28

24 Baumhower,Kacee & 34 5-9 1-4 7-9 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 2 18

20 Ferrell,Layne * 32 4-9 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 11

11  Loobie,Rachel o 16 1-5 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 2

02 VanKempen,Cara * 25 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0

21  Scott,Lauren 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

00 Tate,Jada 23 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 1 1 1 0

03 Miller,Makiya 9 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

23  Taylor,Macie 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-61 7-26 10-12 8-15 23 18 10 7 1 8 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-6 16.67% 4-4 100.00%

2nd Quarter 2-15 13.33% 1-8 12.50% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 11-14 78.57% 2-3 66.67% 5-5 100.00%

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00% 3-9 33.33% 1-3 33.33%

Total 22-61 36.1% 7-26 26.9% 10-12 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wyoming 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

45  Fertig,Allyson * 23 9-14 0-0 3-7 5-5 10 0 1 2 0 0 21

05 Barnes,Tess =3 32 7-9 5-7 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 3 2 0 19

02 Mellema,Emily * 20 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 5 2 0 1 6

12  Pedersen,Malene = 29 1-5 0-3 1-2 2-3 5 0 3 2 0 0 3

30 Ustowska,Ola * 22  0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 1 0 0 0

21  McKenna,Maren 21  4-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 9

15 Savic,Marta 16 3-5 0-0 1-1 3-5 8 1 0 3 2 1 7

42  Dickerson,McKinley 8 24 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 5

11 Symons,Madi 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

14  Ollilainen,Kati 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-53 6-18 9-16 13-32 45 14 19 18 4 4 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-16 62.50% 3-6 50.00% 1-1 100.00%

2nd Quarter 2-9 22.22% 1-4 25.00% 3-6 50.00%

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14% 1-4 25.00% 0-1 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-14 57.14% 1-4 25.00% 5-8 62.50%

Total 28-53 52.8% 6-18 33.3% 9-16 56.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 22

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Wright St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming

MISS 3PTR by LOOBIE,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by BAUMHOWER,KACEE

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LOOBIE,RACHEL

SUB OUT by VANKEMPEN, CARA

SUB OUT by LOOBIE,RACHEL

SUB IN by TATE,JADA

SUB IN by SCOTT,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by BAUMHOWER,KACEE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FERRELL,LAYNE
ASSIST by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TATE,JADA

SUB OUT by BAUMHOWER,KACEE
SUB IN by MILLER,MAKIYA

GOOD FT by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MAKIYA
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MILLER,MAKIYA

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

09:42

09:24
09:09
08:48

08:41
08:25
08:15

07:55
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:37
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:11

06:54

06:40

06:10
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
05:54

05:44

05:33
05:30
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:00
04:42

04:16

3-0

5-0

7-0

10-0

12-0

12-3

12-4
12-5

14-5

17-5

V3

V5

V7

V10

V12

V9

V8
V7

V9

V12

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES, TESS
ASSIST by MELLEMA,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MELLEMA,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by MELLEMA,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MELLEMA,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by BARNES, TESS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MELLEMA,EMILY

FOUL by MELLEMA EMILY

REBOUND DEF by FERTIG,ALLYSON
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES, TESS
ASSIST by FERTIG,ALLYSON

REBOUND DEF by USTOWSKA,OLA
TURNOVER by MELLEMA,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by USTOWSKA,OLA
GOOD JUMPER by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MELLEMA,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by USTOWSKA,OLA

FOUL by MELLEMA,EMILY

SUB OUT by MELLEMA,EMILY

SUB OUT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
SUB IN by OLLILAINEN,KATI

SUB IN by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY

MISS JUMPER by USTOWSKA,OLA

REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY
MISS LAYUP by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FERTIG,ALLYSON

GOOD LAYUP by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by USTOWSKA,OLA
SUB OUT by FERTIG,ALLYSON
SUB IN by SAVIC,MARTA

SUB IN by MCKENNA,MAREN

TURNOVER by SAVIC,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,MAREN
GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY
ASSIST by OLLILAINEN,KATI



MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by TATE,JADA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FERRELL,LAYNE

SUB OUT by TATE,JADA

SUB OUT by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by FERRELL,LAYNE
SUB IN by VANKEMPEN,CARA
SUB IN by LOOBIE,RACHEL

SUB IN by BAUMHOWER,KACEE

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MAKIYA(in the paint)

FOUL by MILLER,MAKIYA

SUB OUT by MILLER,MAKIYA
SUB OUT by SCOTT,LAUREN
SUB IN by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MACIE

GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BAUMHOWER,KACEE

GOOD FT by BAUMHOWER,KACEE

STEAL by TAYLOR,MACIE
TURNOVER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by BAUMHOWER,KACEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by LOOBIE,RACHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

VISITORS: Wright St.

03:48

03:44
03:44 BLOCK by SAVIC,MARTA
03:34
03:34 BLOCK by SAVIC,MARTA
-- REBOUND DEF by SAVIC,MARTA
03:26 MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,MAREN

03:21 19-5 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCKENNA,MAREN

03:04 19-7 V12

02:41 FOUL by BARNES,TESS

02:41 TURNOVER by BARNES,TESS

02:41

02:41

02:41

02:41

02:41

02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by BARNES,TESS

02:41 SUB IN by SYMONS,MADI

02:30
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY

02:09 MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SAVIC,MARTA

02:04 21-7 V14 GOOD JUMPER by SAVIC,MARTA(in the paint)

02:04

02:04

02:04

02:04

02:04

02:04 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY

02:04 SUB IN by PEDERSEN,MALENE

02:04 22-7 V15 GOOD FT by SAVIC,MARTA

01:52 22-9 V13

01:39 TURNOVER by SAVIC,MARTA

01:19 FOUL by MCKENNA,MAREN

01:19 22-10 V12

01:19 22-11 V11

01:09 TURNOVER by MCKENNA,MAREN
01:09

01:02

01:02 STEAL by SAVIC,MARTA

GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,MAREN(fastbreak)(in the
00:56 24-11 V 13 paint)

-- ASSIST by OLLILAINEN,KATI
00:38 24-13 V11
00:22 MISS 3PTR by SYMONS,MADI

00:02 24-15 V9

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MACIE
SUB IN by FERRELL,LAYNE

10:00
10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by SYMONS,MADI



10:00 SUB OUT by SAVIC,MARTA

10:00 SUB OUT by MCKENNA,MAREN
10:00 SUB IN by BARNES, TESS
10:00 SUB IN by USTOWSKA,OLA
10:00 SUB IN by FERTIG,ALLYSON
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint) 09:40
= REBOUND DEF by FERTIG,ALLYSON
FOUL by FERRELL,LAYNE 09:16
08:52 26-15 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BAUMHOWER,KACEE(in the paint) 08:38 26-17 V9
FOUL by LOOBIE,RACHEL 08:24
SUB OUT by LOOBIE,RACHEL 08:24
SUB IN by TATE,JADA 08:24
FOUL by BAUMHOWER,KACEE 08:10
08:02 TURNOVER by OLLILAINEN,KATI
STEAL by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 08:02
TURNOVER by TATE,JADA 07:49
07:40 MISS LAYUP by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)
BLOCK by TATE,JADA 07:40
REBOUND DEF by VANKEMPEN, CARA --
MISS 3PTR by BAUMHOWER, KACEE 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES, TESS
07:10 MISS 3PTR by USTOWSKA,OLA
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint) 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by USTOWSKA,OLA
06:49 TURNOVER by FERTIG,ALLYSON
SUB OUT by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 06:49
SUB OUT by FERRELL,LAYNE 06:49
SUB IN by MILLER,MAKIYA 06:49
SUB IN by SCOTT,LAUREN 06:49
06:49 SUB OUT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
06:49 SUB OUT by OLLILAINEN,KATI
06:49 SUB OUT by FERTIG,ALLYSON
06:49 SUB IN by MELLEMA,EMILY
06:49 SUB IN by SAVIC,MARTA
06:49 SUB IN by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:18

06:08 29-17 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,TESS
-- ASSIST by USTOWSKA,OLA

MISS 3PTR by BAUMHOWER, KACEE 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SAVIC,MARTA
05:22 MISS JUMPER by SAVIC,MARTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TATE,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MAKIYA 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES, TESS
FOUL by TATE,JADA 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
SUB OUT by VANKEMPEN, CARA 04:52
SUB OUT by BAUMHOWER, KACEE 04:52
SUB IN by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 04:52
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MACIE 04:52
04:52 SUB OUT by USTOWSKA,OLA
04:52 SUB IN by MCKENNA,MAREN
04:46 TURNOVER by MELLEMA,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 04:30
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MACIE -
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MAKIYA(in the paint) 04:14
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:14 SUB OUT by MELLEMA,EMILY
04:14 SUB IN by OLLILAINEN,KATI

04:03 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,MAREN



FOUL by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TATE,JADA
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MACIE

STEAL by TATE,JADA

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,LAUREN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TATE,JADA

SUB OUT by MILLER,MAKIYA
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MACIE
SUB IN by LOOBIE,RACHEL
SUB IN by FERRELL,LAYNE

SUB IN by BAUMHOWER,KACEE

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by LOOBIE,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by LOOBIE,RACHEL

STEAL by BAUMHOWER,KACEE
GOOD 3PTR by FERRELL,LAYNE
ASSIST by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

FOUL by LOOBIE,RACHEL
SUB OUT by LOOBIE,RACHEL
SUB IN by TATE,JADA

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TATE,JADA
TURNOVER by BAUMHOWER,KACEE
FOUL by TATE,JADA

SUB OUT by TATE,JADA
SUB IN by VANKEMPEN,CARA

REBOUND DEF by BAUMHOWER,KACEE

MISS 3PTR by VANKEMPEN,CARA

03:59
03:59
03:59

03:45

03:32
03:10
03:10
03:01
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:29

02:21
02:05
02:05
02:00

01:35
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:20

00:50
00:36
00:36
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:03

30-17 V13

30-20 V10

31-20 V11

32-20 V12

REBOUND OFF by SAVIC,MARTA

GOOD FT by MCKENNA,MAREN

MISS FT by MCKENNA,MAREN

REBOUND OFF by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY

MISS JUMPER by OLLILAINEN,KATI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAVIC,MARTA
TURNOVER by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY

REBOUND DEF by SAVIC,MARTA
FOUL by SAVIC,MARTA
TURNOVER by SAVIC,MARTA

SUB OUT by BARNES, TESS

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY
SUB IN by SYMONS,MADI

SUB IN by PEDERSEN,MALENE
FOUL by SYMONS,MADI

SUB OUT by SAVIC,MARTA

SUB IN by FERTIG,ALLYSON

REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE
TURNOVER by FERTIG,ALLYSON

MISS LAYUP by PEDERSEN,MALENE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by FERTIG,ALLYSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FERTIG,ALLYSON

REBOUND DEF by FERTIG,ALLYSON

MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE

STEAL by OLLILAINEN,KATI

GOOD FT by FERTIG,ALLYSON
MISS FT by FERTIG,ALLYSON

SUB OUT by MCKENNA,MAREN
SUB OUT by FERTIG,ALLYSON
SUB IN by BARNES, TESS

SUB IN by USTOWSKA,OLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wright St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming

SUB OUT by SCOTT,LAUREN 10:00

SUB IN by LOOBIE,RACHEL 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by SYMONS,MADI
10:00 SUB OUT by OLLILAINEN,KATI
10:00 SUB IN by MELLEMA, EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by FERTIG,ALLYSON

09:40 34-20 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MELLEMA,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint) 09:26 34-22 V12
09:26 FOUL by MELLEMA,EMILY
09:26 SUB OUT by MELLEMA,EMILY
09:26 SUB IN by OLLILAINEN,KATI
GOOD FT by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 09:26 34-23 V11
09:05 MISS LAYUP by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PEDERSEN,MALENE
08:59 37-23 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,TESS
-- ASSIST by OLLILAINEN,KATI
GOOD LAYUP by BAUMHOWER,KACEE(in the paint) 08:40 37-25 V 12
08:24 MISS LAYUP by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FERTIG,ALLYSON
08:20 39-25 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FERRELL,LAYNE(in the paint) 07:59
FOUL by LOOBIE,RACHEL 07:59
SUB OUT by LOOBIE,RACHEL 07:59
SUB IN by TATE,JADA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FERTIG,ALLYSON
07:43 41-25 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,TESS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint) 07:13 41-27 V 14
06:51 MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE
-- REBOUND OFF by FERTIG,ALLYSON
06:45 43-27 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FERRELL,LAYNE 06:26 43-30 V 13

ASSIST by BAUMHOWER,KACEE --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:24

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:24
06:24 SUB OUT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
06:24 SUB IN by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY
06:02 FOUL by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY
06:02 TURNOVER by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY
06:02 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,MCKINLEY
06:02 SUB IN by PEDERSEN,MALENE

MISS LAYUP by FERRELL,LAYNE(in the paint) 05:40
05:40 BLOCK by BARNES,TESS

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES, TESS

05:27 TURNOVER by PEDERSEN,MALENE

GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint) 05:06 43-32 V11

FOUL by BAUMHOWER,KACEE 04:55

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
04:55 SUB OUT by USTOWSKA,OLA
04:55 SUB OUT by FERTIG,ALLYSON
04:55 SUB IN by SAVIC,MARTA
04:55 SUB IN by MCKENNA,MAREN
04:45 TURNOVER by OLLILAINEN,KATI

STEAL by BAUMHOWER,KACEE 04:45

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 04:41 43-34 V9

ASSIST by BAUMHOWER,KACEE —
04:29 TURNOVER by PEDERSEN,MALENE

GOOD JUMPER by FERRELL,LAYNE(in the paint) 04:18 43-36 V7



STEAL by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD FT by BAUMHOWER,KACEE
GOOD FT by BAUMHOWER,KACEE

STEAL by VANKEMPEN,CARA
TURNOVER by VANKEMPEN,CARA

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,LAYNE

GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,LAYNE
GOOD 3PTR by BAUMHOWER,KACEE
ASSIST by VANKEMPEN,CARA

SUB OUT by VANKEMPEN,CARA
SUB IN by SCOTT,LAUREN

GOOD FT by BAUMHOWER,KACEE
GOOD FT by BAUMHOWER,KACEE
SUB OUT by TATE,JADA

SUB OUT by FERRELL,LAYNE

SUB OUT by BAUMHOWER,KACEE
SUB IN by VANKEMPEN,CARA
SUB IN by MILLER,MAKIYA

SUB IN by LOOBIE,RACHEL

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MACIE

SUB OUT by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

FOUL by TAYLOR,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by LOOBIE,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MAKIYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

43-38

45-38

45-39
45-40

45-42

45-44

45-47

47-47

47-48
47-49

49-49

V5

V7

V 6
V5

V3

V1

H 2

H1
H 2

TURNOVER by BARNES,TESS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEDERSEN,MALENE

SUB OUT by OLLILAINEN,KATI

SUB IN by MELLEMA,EMILY

SUB IN by USTOWSKA,OLA

GOOD LAYUP by SAVIC,MARTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNES,TESS

FOUL by USTOWSKA,OLA

TURNOVER by USTOWSKA,OLA

STEAL by MCKENNA,MAREN
MISS 3PTR by BARNES, TESS

MISS 3PTR by MELLEMA, EMILY

MISS JUMPER by SAVIC,MARTA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARNES, TESS

SUB OUT by SAVIC,MARTA

SUB IN by SYMONS,MADI

SUB IN by FERTIG,ALLYSON

GOOD JUMPER by MCKENNA,MAREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MELLEMA,EMILY

FOUL by USTOWSKA,OLA

SUB OUT by MCKENNA,MAREN

SUB IN by PEDERSEN,MALENE

GOOD LAYUP by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by USTOWSKA,OLA

SUB OUT by MELLEMA, EMILY
SUB IN by OLLILAINEN,KATI
MISS FT by FERTIG,ALLYSON



VISITORS: Wright St.

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming

SUB OUT by MILLER,MAKIYA
SUB OUT by SCOTT,LAUREN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MACIE
SUB IN by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS
SUB IN by FERRELL,LAYNE
SUB IN by BAUMHOWER,KACEE

GOOD JUMPER by BAUMHOWER,KACEE(in the paint)

MISS FT by BAUMHOWER,KACEE
FOUL by LOOBIE,RACHEL

SUB OUT by LOOBIE,RACHEL
SUB IN by TATE,JADA

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FERRELL,LAYNE

GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS
ASSIST by TATE,JADA

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAUMHOWER,KACEE

MISS FT by BAUMHOWER,KACEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BAUMHOWER,KACEE

MISS JUMPER by FERRELL,LAYNE(in the paint)

STEAL by FERRELL,LAYNE
MISS 3PTR by FERRELL,LAYNE

FOUL by TATE,JADA

SUB OUT by VANKEMPEN,CARA
SUB IN by SCOTT,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:29
09:25
09:12
09:12
09:12
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:50

08:27
08:23
08:23
08:18

08:00

07:44

07:35
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
06:54
06:39
06:39
06:22
06:22
06:07
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:36

51-49
51-51

53-51

53-54

56-54

56-55
58-55

59-55

59-58

V2

V2

H1

V2

Vi1
V3

V4

Vi1

SUB OUT by OLLILAINEN,KATI

SUB IN by MELLEMA,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by USTOWSKA,OLA

REBOUND OFF by FERTIG,ALLYSON

GOOD LAYUP by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)

FOUL by USTOWSKA,OLA

REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE

GOOD JUMPER by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by USTOWSKA,OLA

SUB OUT by SYMONS,MADI
SUB IN by BARNES, TESS

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES, TESS
ASSIST by PEDERSEN,MALENE

REBOUND DEF by BARNES, TESS
MISS 3PTR by PEDERSEN,MALENE

FOUL by USTOWSKA,OLA
SUB OUT by USTOWSKA,OLA
SUB IN by MCKENNA,MAREN

GOOD JUMPER by MCKENNA,MAREN
ASSIST by PEDERSEN,MALENE

BLOCK by BARNES,TESS
REBOUND DEF by FERTIG,ALLYSON
TURNOVER by BARNES,TESS

REBOUND DEF by MELLEMA, EMILY

SUB OUT by MELLEMA,EMILY
SUB IN by OLLILAINEN,KATI
MISS FT by FERTIG,ALLYSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FERTIG,ALLYSON
SUB OUT by FERTIG,ALLYSON
SUB IN by SAVIC,MARTA



ASSIST by TATE,JADA

FOUL by TATE,JADA
SUB OUT by TATE,JADA
SUB IN by VANKEMPEN,CARA

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
FOUL by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by VANKEMPEN,CARA
SUB IN by LOOBIE,RACHEL

TURNOVER by FERRELL,LAYNE

MISS JUMPER by LOOBIE,RACHEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by LOOBIE,RACHEL

GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS
ASSIST by SCOTT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by LOOBIE,RACHEL
SUB IN by TATE,JADA

MISS 3PTR by TATE,JADA
FOUL by FERRELL,LAYNE

SUB OUT by TATE,JADA
SUB IN by VANKEMPEN,CARA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FERRELL,LAYNE

FOUL by SCOTT,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS

00:18
00:18

00:18
00:11

61-58

63-58

65-58

67-58

67-61

68-61
69-61

70-61

V3

V5

V7

V9

V6

V7
V8

V9

MISS 3PTR by OLLILAINEN,KATI
REBOUND OFF by SAVIC,MARTA

GOOD LAYUP by SAVIC,MARTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEDERSEN,MALENE

REBOUND DEF by OLLILAINEN,KATI

SUB OUT by OLLILAINEN,KATI

SUB IN by MELLEMA,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by BARNES, TESS

REBOUND OFF by PEDERSEN,MALENE

GOOD LAYUP by PEDERSEN,MALENE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCKENNA,MAREN

STEAL by MELLEMA,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by MELLEMA,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAVIC,MARTA
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,MAREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNES,TESS

SUB OUT by SAVIC,MARTA
SUB IN by FERTIG,ALLYSON

MISS JUMPER by MELLEMA,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FERTIG,ALLYSON
MISS LAYUP by FERTIG,ALLYSON(in the paint)

FOUL by BARNES,TESS

FOUL by BARNES,TESS

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,MAREN

SUB OUT by FERTIG,ALLYSON
SUB IN by SYMONS,MADI

GOOD FT by MELLEMA, EMILY
GOOD FT by MELLEMA, EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SYMONS,MADI
MISS FT by SYMONS,MADI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SYMONS,MADI

REBOUND DEF by PEDERSEN,MALENE



FOUL by BAUMHOWER,KACEE 00:07
00:07 MISS FT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:07 71-61 V 10 GOOD FT by PEDERSEN,MALENE
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHISON,ALEXIS 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES, TESS



